TELETYPE CORPORATION SECTION 573-613-801TC
Skokie, lllinois, U.S.A. Issue 1, October 1969

RADIO FREQUENCY INTERFERENCE (RFI) SUPPRESSION
FEATURES FOR LOW LEVEL SETS
28 ELECTRICAL SERVICE UNITS

PARTS
FIGURE CONTENTS PAGE
1 305143 Rectifier Assembly (6 Volt) 2
2  Cable Components 3
Numerical Index 4

©1969 by Teletype Corporation
All rights reserved.

Printed in U.S.A. Page 1



SECTION 573-613-801TC

158286

C 3

<)
116785

@ Supplied
¢/W/|65008

—151659
s

I

|

l

| @®—2191 -
I @—7002 3508 -
i
|
|
|
|

116783

}w 151939
/ \@
320300

305151 \ |
L
:

| @/2'9‘ -
7002//

305144
r~ 1
= |
Supplied / 3646 e !
w/320300 —__ ! 3 - I
~ r -
_ - | | / 5 - 1
r ! S "
| | | _
I
| 90789 — : P e —— 152761
(151427 \ L~
| |
| |
! | |
Supplied I |
w/116783 ! |
| =
= 171541
T~305150
& 2191
/151659
171525— E
| 320418
151819/f
FIGURE 1. 305143 RECTIFIER ASSEMBLY (6 VOLT)

Poge 2



ISS 1, SECTION 573-613-801TC

155859 |

@/155861

@ 152465
®152466 G —0oe320418

/@@320420

<

——— ® 320418

(@ 324685 Cable w'Terminals

@ 326763 Cable w’ Terminals
&/@ 155755 (® 324152 Cable Assembly

@ Supplied w 135563

FIGURE 2. CABLE COMPONENTS

Page 3



SECTION 573-613-801TC

Part
Number

1093
219
3354
3598
3646
7002
44048
90789
116783
116785
135563
151427

Page 4
4 Poges

Description and
Page Number

Screw, 8-32 x 7/16 Fil 2
Washer, Lock 2

Nut, 8-32 Hex 2

Nut, 6-40 Hex 2
Washer, Lock 2

Washer, Flat 2

Washer, Flat 2

Washer, Flat 2

Holder, Fuse 2

Fuse, .3 Amp 2

Jumper, 2-3/4" Green 3
Plate, Clamp 2

NUMERICAL INDEX

Part Description and
Number Page Number

151659 Screw, 6-40 x 1/2 Fil 2

151819 Jumper, 3" Black 2

151939 Grommet, Rubber 2

152465  Connector, 20 Pt Receptacle
3

152466  Connector, 21 Pt Receptacle
3

152761 Stud 2

155755 Sleeve, 11/64 ID x 5/8" Lg
Insulating 3

155859 Screw, 4-40 Spl 3

155861 Washer, Lock 3

Part
Number

158286
165008
171525
171541
305143
305144
305150
305151
320300
320418
320420
324152
324685
326763

Description and
Page Number

Transformer 2

Turret, Terminal 2
Resistor, 1000 Ohm 2
Diode 2

Rectifier Assembly 1,2
Plate, Mounting 2
Block, Terminal 2
Washer, Insulating 2
Capacitor, 5000 MFD 2
Terminal, Ring Type 2,3
Terminal, Ring Type 3
Cable Assembly 3
Cable w/Terminals 3
Cable w/Terminals 3



ISS 1, SECTION 573-600-100TC

.

CHART B
COMPONENTS SETS OF GEARS
S Baud
8 ¥ o
~ O ?;’, < = Te) [Te)
B <] _g v | v o~ -
= } B 2 &
o 8 285 § 5 @ . Part No
<2 2= 8 E g " xoxooxoxox o2 x|
2 28 2 ¢ 2EEE|e «|BEBEZ 23 NN 8L P EEle 3 8 g
HoE O E M & S | 9O m|a .|k X S SN SIS 2B ITIgi=l] 8B 2 =
¢ B X M ;M ¥ o | M == =M M 5 ~ =l I R N A R o) a ™ PER
e 28 2280083 Bl 22 S28 2222222259 8 28 3
. 2 AR A AR =] o I R S B B ’
28 KSR AND ROSETS |woP |5 & & &% B B BIS 33|18 9|5555523|22 346444443 ¢4/%3
AN/UGC-47 0050 | 28RFC2001B/005/AVX/BR | X X X X X X X X
28RFK2002B/005/AVX/BR x|
AN/UGC-47X 0050 | 28RFC2001B/005/BWX/BR | X X X X |x X ) x|
28RFK2002B/005/BWX/BR | | X| | ] |
AN/UGC-50 0038 | 28RFC1000B/009/AVX/BR X X X o X 1% X
28RFK1000B/009/AVX/BR (X1 | | | |
AN/UGC-50X 0038 |28RFC1000B; 009/ BWX/BR X x T E x x <
28RFR1000B/009/BWX, BR |x| L ; ‘ ‘;
AN/UGC-51 0039 | 28RF C2000B, 003 AVX BR X X ; X X I
28RFK2000B/008/AVX,/BR 1in i ol ! L
AN/UGC-51X 0032 |28RFC2000B/003/BWX/BR| X i X o < 1z ks
28RFK2000B/009,/BWX/ BR (X ] o
AN/UGC-50Y 0033 | 28RFC1000B/ 003/ AWX/BR X X A
28RFK1000B/ 009/ AWX/BR 1< | | | | ; g Co
‘‘‘‘‘ b - i b i 7o e 5 S B e A i l‘ - e e
AN/UGC-51Y 0039 [28RFC2000B/005 AWK/ BR X | X ; X | v
28RTK2000B/009/ AWX/BR X | L g !
AN/UGC-55 0039 |28RFC2003B/009/ AWX/BR X X X | < Xx; X
28RFK2001B/009/AWX/BR ix) 1 e : P
0077 |38RFC10035 011/ AW BR X X X x| | i %
28RFR1003B/011/AWX/BR bolorxp L
AN/UGC-58 | 0038 [28RFC1001B/008/ AWX/BR X X X X |X X
28RFK1001B/008/AWX/BR (x| | ] ] 1
AN/UGC-60 0050 | 28RFC2001A/004/AAX/BR |X X ¥ % X X X -
28RFK2001A/004/AAX/ BR X | 1 1 | ] i | '
AN/UGR-8 0110 |28RFC1002B/004/AVX/BR |X X X X X T x i
28RFR1002B/004/AVX/BR LX) o]
i — S i e
AN/FGC-144 0050 |28RFC2002B/009/AWX/BR X X X X X X , “ '
28RFK2003B/009/AWX/BR | X | X |X |X ! ,
e Feman . fssden o]
AN/FGC-148 0050 |28RFC2002B/009/AVX/BR X X p'e X X X | '
28RFK2002B/009/AVX/BR x| | |Ix] |X \ | |

* For components nf RSA,

eea chart in Soction

e v asa

MmN N1 sANnmMm~
~MevLAUiL VIV TUAUTLIVUVUL U

Page 5 6



ISS 1, SECTION 573-600-100TC

CHART C
COMPONENTS SETS OF GEARS
Baud
()] ()]
+ < 1 v
~ - o~ o~
&) O
2 '2 r oz ?,2 . " Part No.
E E 5_9, E E N 2‘31 5 (=) [Te] [Te) [Te)
x n: 2 Q< =& & : = & & =
& = N ~ = - [e o] 0] - (3] o) — ™ N
% 2 (29|33 3|38 8528|8283
28 MULTIPLE PAGE ~ = < < |5 < < < - = = o
=Y 2 M A Y & @B wn| = = =2 = =2 =
PRINTER SETS WDP 3 3 A (a8 @ @a|/a3a A 3 3 a3 3
AN/UGR-10 0100 | 28RFC7400B/004/AMB/BR 1 1 1 4 4
28RFL7400B/004/AMB/BR I 4
AN/UGR-10X 0100 | 28RFC7400B/004/AZB/BR 1 1 1 4 4
28RFL7400B/004/AZB/BR l 4
AN/UGC-61 0099 | 28RFC7300A/004/AAA/BR | 1 1 1 1 2 3
28RFL7300A/004/AAA/BR 3
AN/UGC-61X 0099 | 28RFC7300A/004/AJA/BR | 1 1 1 1 2|3
28RFL7300A/004/AJA/BR 3 |
AN/UGC-61Y 0099 | 28RFC7300A/004/AJA/BR | 1 1 1 2 1
28RFL7300A/004/ABA/BR 3 l
* For components of ESA, see chart in Section 573-613-100TC.
CHART D
COMPONENTS SETS OF GEARS
" Baud
a
o =
%
Z = Part No.
o) b *o ) () Lo [ < o] x mn *
=522 525 832235058, 2|3
28 TYPING Sﬂmgg‘gaggéﬁggg:gg; © 2
REPERFORATOR SgﬁzzﬁaggEﬁmgﬁ‘ésggg ©
A A A — a8 oW £ C
SRTRANDROSETS |wor |5 5 5 8 8 3 3 3 2|5 5|5|9|5 % &|4|3 3
TT-571/UG 0061 | 28RFC6000A/005/AAX/Bk X X X | X
RFP6000A/005/AAX/BR x; l } ! ! ] f
TT253( )/UG 0031 | 28RFC6200A/005/AAX/BR X | X X X
28RFP6200A/005/AAX/BR l lxlx X | X XIXIX
TT605/UG 0111 | 28RFC6000B/004/XXX/BR X X X|X X
28RFP6000B/ 004/ XXX/BR J|x| i , l ;

* For components of ESA, see chart in Section 573-613-100TC.
+~ Gear Shiit Assembly tor 6U, (5, 100 WFPM.

Page 7/8



ISS 1, SECTION 573-600-100TC

CHART E
COMPONENTS SETS OF GEARS
Baud
(9]
e <
- |
©
3| © Part No.
o &
o * - O *
[=) = - > b o = =) n
N g ||l a |8 «o a8 3 S
®) o 5 o »m | o M@ '5 ~ ~ s
TRANSMITTER gl 18 |a %8 8 8ls(s| - —~
DISTRIBUTOR SETS WDP | 3 [&] 3) oW S0AA A 3| 3|m
TT570/UG 0058 | RFT5000B/XXX/AAS/BR | X X | X X
28RFT5000B/XXX/AAS/BR X I X l X | X l X
TT603/UG ' 0058 | RFT5000A/XXX/AAB/BR X X|X}|X . X
28RFT5000A/XXX/AAB/BR X l I | ' )
* For components of ESA, see chart in Section 573-613-100TC
CHART F
COMPONENTS SETS OF GEARS
Baud
* * * * * *
* * * *x * *
U O Part No.
:E 2 x & EH|lolo |
- Z 2 9 3|2|2|&8|g|8 8 23 2 2
8 @ 2 2|8 S % al2|2|3|1218 8 5 8 8 8
S 9 o ol|* |95 Bla 84 Q|| [Q]N 1 B £ o w F
¥ s w2 |IT8 Ble o ol 3 NI |« & 5 S S
AR o S 2 a2 m|a|3|5 5|5 S5|E|5|8g" " "~
PRINTER SETS WDP 0 9 4 S| &8 (Aa|n A8 8 @|le|3|0|&
AN/UGR-9 0029
28RFH8000B/002/AAA/BR X X X X X X X X
AN/UGR-9X 0029
28RFH8000B/002/AAB/BR X X X X|X X X X
AN/UGC-20A 0123
28RFH8001A/002/AAC/BR X X X| X X X[|[X]|X[X|]2}]X X X X
* For components of ESA, see chart in Section 573-613-100TC.
*x ear Shift Assembly for 45.5, 50, and 75 WPM.
Page 9

9 Pages



